

SC No. 386/2021
STATE Vs. NARESH JAIN @ NJ
FIR No. 179/2018
P.S. EOW

25.11.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING

In view of the directions passed vide office order No. 798/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the hearing of all the matters have been conducted today physically.

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Naresh Jain produced from J.C through V.C with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Naveen Malhotra through V.C.

Put up for arguments on charge on **22.12.2021**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.11.2021 jk