

SC 386/2021
STATE Vs. NARESH JAIN@NJ
FIR no. 179 /2018
PS EOW

05.04.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused not produced from JC.
Sh. Naveen Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Issue production warrant against the accused for the next
date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on **08.04.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.04.2022

PS