

SC No. 386/2021
STATE Vs. NARESH JAIN @ NJ
FIR No. 179/2018
P.S E.O.W

10.06.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Naresh Jain not produced from J.C.

In view of the submission made by Ld. Addl. PP in the bail application.

Re-notify for **02.07.2022 at 12.00 p.m** along with connected E.D. cases with direction to DCP concerned to file further progress report qua further investigation two days prior to the next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be given dasti to Naib Court.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.06.2022 jk