

SC No. 386/2021
STATE Vs. NARESH JAIN @ NJ
FIR No. 179/2018
P.S EOW

02.07.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Naresh Jain produced from J.C. with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Naveen Malhotra through V.C.

Put up for arguments on charge on **04.07.2022**. ***IO and ACP concerned are directed to appear in person with case file on the said date.***

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.07.2022 jk