

SC 386-2021
STATE Vs. NARESH JAIN@NJ
FIR No. 179 /2018
(EOW)

19.10.2022

Present: Sh. H.K. Nar, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Ct. Cases 263-2020
Sh. N K Matta, ld. Special PP for ED alongwith his
associate Sh. Zoheb Hussain.
Accused Naresh Jain produced from Jail No. 9
through VC.
Counsel for accused not available today.

List for arguments on charge on 14.12.2022.
Accused be produced through VC on the next date.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.10.2022