

SC 386-2021
STATE Vs. NARESH JAIN@NJ
FIR No. 179 /2018
(EOW)

14.12.2022

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC from Jail No. 8 through
VC.
Sh. Mohit Malik, ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge.

It is submitted by ld. Addl. PP for the State that
further investigation is going on in the present case and
supplementary charge sheet is not received.

Therefore, issue court notice to IO to file
supplementary charge sheet on the next date of hearing.

List on 24.01.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/14.12.2022