

SC 386-2021  
STATE Vs. NARESH JAIN@NJ  
FIR No. 179 /2018  
(EOW)

24.01.2023

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Naresh Jain produced from JC from jail no.  
8.  
Sh. Naveen Malhotra and Ms. Mansi Jain, ld.  
Counsels for accused.  
Insp. Rahul in person.

Insp. Rahul submits that he may be given short adjournment for filing of supplementary charge sheet and he undertakes to file supplementary charge sheet by 10.02.2023. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 14.02.2023.

**(Vikram)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/24.01.2023**