

SC 386-2021
STATE Vs. NARESH JAIN@NJ
FIR No. 179 /2018
(EOW)

14.02.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Naresh Jain produced from JC through VC.
Ld. Counsel for accused.
IO Insp. Rahul Soni in person.

IO seeks time to file supplementary charge sheet. IO is directed to file supplementary charge sheet by 25th of this month.

List on 25.02.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/14.02.2023