

SC No. 386/21
STATE Vs. NARESH JAIN
FIR No. 179/2018
P.S E.O.W.

25.02.2023

Pr: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Naresh Jain produced from J.C. through V.C. with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Naresh Malhotra.
Accused Harish Aggarwal (without arrest in this case, but
produced from J.C through V.C. in Complaint Case No.
263/20 titled as Directorate of Enforcement Vs. Naresh
Jain & Ors.)
Sh. Nilansh Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for accused Harish
Aggarwal.

Supplementary charge sheet has been filed in this case
against accused Harish Aggrwal.

Sh. Nilansh Malhotra, Ld Counsel accepted the copy of
supplementary charge sheet on behalf of accused Harish
Aggarwal as he had appeared in the morning on behalf of
accused Harish Aggarwal in Complaint Case No. 263/20 titled
as Directorate of Enforcement Vs. Naresh Jain & Ors.

List for arguments on charge on **18.03.2023 at 2 p.m.**

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.02.2023