

12.07.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons namely, Naresh and Harish Aggarwal produced from JC through VC.  
Sh. Naveen Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for accused Naresh has appeared through VC.  
Sh. Neelansh, Ld. Counsel for accused Harish present in the court.

Part arguments heard. Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that he may be given short date of this month for arguments in detail.

At request, List on **15.07.2023**.

**(VIKRAM)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.07.2023**