

7 SC 386/2021  
STATE Vs. NARESH JAIN@NJ  
179 /2018 (EOW)

15.07.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Naresh Jain produced from Jail no. 8 through VC.  
Accused Harish Aggarwal, produced from Jail no. 10 through VC.  
Sh. Naveen Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for accused Naresh Jain in court.  
Sh. Neelansh, Ld. Counsel for accused Harish Aggarwal through VC.

Part arguments on charge heard. Adjourned as clarification is required from IO.

**IO Inspector Satya Prakash (Section 4 EOW) and Inspector Rahul Soni be summoned for NDOH.**

List for arguments on charge on **18.07.2023 at 02:00 p.m.**

**(VIKRAM)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.07.2023**