

4 SC 386/2021
STATE Vs. NARESH JAIN@NJ
179 /2018 (EOW)

03.08.2023

Pr: Sh. H. K Nar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Naresh Jain produced from JC jail no. 8 through
VC.
Accused Harish Aggarwal not produced from JC.

Matter is listed for framing of charge. However, the
arguments on behalf of all the accused persons in the connected
case of Enforcement Directorate is not completed, therefore, the
matter is adjourned.

List on **18.08.2023**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.08.2023