

SC 386-2021  
STATE Vs. NARESH [JAIN@NJ](#)  
FIR No. 179 /2018  
(EOW)

**18.08.2023**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Naresh Jain produced from Jail no. 8  
through VC.  
Accused Harish Aggarwal not produced from Jail  
no. 10.

Record shows that on the last date of hearing  
accused was not produced from Jail no. 10. Production of  
accused was being done through VC. Therefore, notice be issued  
to Jail Superintendent concerned to produce the accused Harish  
Aggarwal through VC.

Matter is listed for order on the point of charge.  
However, as the arguments in connected case of Enforcement  
Directorate, for which, this file was committed to this Court, are  
not concluded, matter is adjourned.

List on 11.09.2023.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/**  
**NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/**  
**DELHI/18.08.2023**