

SC 386-2021  
STATE Vs. NARESH [JAIN@NJ](#)  
FIR No. 179 /2018  
(EOW)

**11.09.2023**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Naresh Jain produced from Jail through  
VC.  
Accused Harish Aggarwal not produced from JC.

Issue production warrants of accused Harish  
Aggarwal to Jail Superintendent concerned for the next date of  
hearing.

List on 25.09.2023.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/11.09.2023**