

10.11.2023

Pr: Mr. Zohed Hussain, Ld. Special PP for the State.
Accused Naresh Jain produced from Jail no. 8 through VC.
Accused Harish Aggarwal produced from Jail no. 10
through VC.
Sh. Naveen Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons.

Matter is listed for admission denial of documents.

It is submitted by Special PP for the State that he will
move an application along with the list of annexures which are
objection/ denial and will supply the advance copy of the same to
Ld. Counsel for accused persons before NDOH.

Heard. Perused. Therefore, adjourned.

List on **01.12.2023**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.11.2023