

SC 386-2021
STATE Vs. NARESH [JAIN@NJ](#)
FIR No. 179 /2018
(EOW)

01.12.2023

Present: Sh. Zoheb Hossain, ld. Spl. PPs for complainant through VC.
Accused Naresh Jain produced from Jail no. 8 through VC.
Accused Harish Aggarwal produced from Rohini Jail through VC.
Sh. Naveen Malhotra, ld. Counsel for accused Naresh Jain through VC.
Sh. Nilansh Malhotra, ld. Counsel for accused Harish Aggarwal through VC.

Matter is listed for filing application under Section 294 Cr.P.C. from the side of State for admission/denial of documents. Ld. Spl. PP submits that he has received instructions today only and therefore, he will move the application and supply copy of the same to accused persons in advance. Hence, matter is adjourned.

List on 11.12.2023 at 02:00 pm.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/01.12.2023**