

21.12.2023

Pr: Sh. Zoheb Hossain, Ld. Spl. PP for State through VC.
Accused Naresh Jain produced from Jail no. 8 through VC.
Accused Harish Aggarwal produced from Rohini Jail no.
10 through VC.
Sh. Naveen Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Sh. Siddharth Kaushik on behalf of Sh. Zoheb Hossain,
Ld. Spl. PP in person in court on LDOH.

The application u/s 294 Cr.P.C was filed from the side of
prosecution, however, Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits
that he has not received the copy of the same.

It is submitted by Spl. PP for the State that copy of the
application u/s 294 Cr.P.C is saved in draft in his mail, therefore,
copy is sent today.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that he needs
time to go through the application u/s 294 Cr.P.C of admission/
denial for making his submissions, therefore, at the request of Ld.
Counsel for accused persons, matter is adjourned.

List on **09.01.2024 at 02:00 P.M.**

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.12.2023