

**SC 386-2021**  
**State VS. Naresh Jain @ NJ**  
**FIR No. 179/2018**  
**EOW**

**09.01.2024**

Present: Sh. Zoheb Hossain ld. Spl. PP for State through VC.  
Accused Naresh Jain produced from Jail no. 8  
through VC.  
Accused Harish Aggarwal produced from Jail no. 10  
through VC.  
Sh. Naveen Malhotra, ld. Counsel for accused  
persons through VC.

Matter is listed for recording admission/denial of documents under Section 294 Cr.P.C. for which a list of documents have already been filed and supplied by prosecution. Ld. Counsels for accused persons submit that right now they are not admitting any documents as they have now filed a revision against the charge. Therefore, matter will now be listed for PE. Accused persons are, however, at liberty to make admission/denial of any document, as per list of prosecution, so that formal proving of those documents may be dispensed with even at later stage. Prosecution is directed to summon the witnesses as per list for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 22.04.2024, 23.04.2024 & 25.04.2024.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/**  
**NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/**  
**DELHI/09.01.2024**