

13 SC 386/2021
STATE Vs. NARESH JAIN@NJ
179 /2018 (EOW)

25.04.2024

Pr: Sh. Sidharth Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for on behalf of Sh.
Zoheb Hossain, Ld. Special PP for State.
Naresh Jain from jail no. 8 through VC.
Accused Harish from jail no. 10 through VC.
Sh. Naveen Malhotra and Sh. Ritvik Malhotra, Ld.
Counsel for accused persons.

No witness is present. Therefore, adjourned.

Witnesses be summoned again for NDOH.

List for PE on **02.08.2024 & 03.08.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.04.2024