

SC 386-2021
STATE Vs. NARESH JAIN@NJ
FIR No. 179 /2018
(EOW)

02.08.2024

Present: Sh. Sidharth Kaushik and Sh. N.K. Matta, on behalf of Sh. Zoheb Hossain, Id. Spl. PP for the State.
Accused Naresh Jain and Harish Aggarwal in person.
Sh. Naveen Malhotra and Sh. Ritik Malhotra, Id.
Counsels for accused persons.

Matter is listed for PE. It is submitted by Sh. Sidharth Kaushik that witness Prem Malik has sent request for today.

No clarification has been received in compliance of order dated 22.04.2024. Therefore, the matter is adjourned.

List for PE on 21.10.2024. Date already given i.e. 03.08.2024 is cancelled.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/02.08.2024**