

SC 386-2021
STATE Vs. NARESH JAIN@NJ
FIR No. 179 /2018
(EOW)

12.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Naresh Jain and Harish Agarwal in person.
Sh. Naveen Malhotra Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Matter is listed for PE however, no witness was summoned as clarification from DOP for conducting the trial was pending. Said clarification has now received that the trial of this case shall be conducted by regular Addl. PP appointed for the court.

Hence list for PE on 25.01.2025.

Pw Prem Singh Malik, and other witnesses from serial no. 7 to 10 and 13 to 16, in the list of witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/12.12.2024**