

03.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person on bail with Ld. Counsel,
Sh. Naveen Malhotra.

PWs Senior Manager Sh. Rohit Mishra on behalf of
Chief Operating Officer, Muthuth Finance and Sh. Surender
Kumar (LDC from Ministry of Corporate Affairs) are present,
however, discharged unexamined as no time left. Therefore, these
PWs be summoned again, for NDOH.

PW Branch Manager Karnataka (Vikaspuri) is
absent despite service of summons, therefore, he be also
summoned again, for NDOH.

List on 21.08.2025.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.05.2025